
Thanet District Council, PO Box 9, Cecil Street, Margate, Kent, CT9 1XZ
Tel: +44 (0)1843 577000 Fax: +44 (0)1843 290906 DX 30555 (Margate) www.thanet.gov.uk

Chief Executive: Madeline Homer

Date: 09 July 2018
Our ref: Finance, Budget & Performance Scrutiny Panel/Agenda
Ask For: Charles Hungwe
Direct Dial: (01843) 577186
Email: charles.hungwe@officer.thanet.gov.uk

FINANCE, BUDGET & PERFORMANCE SCRUTINY PANEL

17 JULY 2018

A meeting of the Finance, Budget & Performance Scrutiny Panel will be held at 7.00 pm on 
Tuesday, 17 July 2018 in the Council Chamber - Council Offices.

Membership:

Councillor L Piper (Chairman); Councillors: Campbell (Vice-Chairman), Connor, Dexter, 
Falcon, Martin, Parsons and S Piper

AGENDA

Item
No

                                                        Subject

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

2. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS  
To receive any declarations of interest. Members are advised to consider the advice 
contained within the Declaration of Interest form attached at the back of this agenda. If a 
Member declares an interest, they should complete that form and hand it to the officer 
clerking the meeting and then take the prescribed course of action.

3. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING  (Pages 3 - 4)

To approve the Minutes of the Finance, Budget & Performance Scrutiny Panel meeting 
held on 29 May 2018, copy attached.

4. ESTABLISH THE WORK PROGRAMME FOR 2018/19 (Pages 5 - 12)

5. FORWARD PLAN AND EXEMPT CABINET REPORT LIST FOR PERIOD 13 JUNE 2018 
- 30 NOVEMBER 2018 (Pages 13 - 20)

6. DECLARATION OF INTEREST FORM - BACK OF AGENDA (Pages 21 - 22)

Please scan this barcode for an electronic copy of this agenda.

Public Document Pack

Page 1



This page is intentionally left blank



FINANCE, BUDGET & PERFORMANCE SCRUTINY PANEL

Minutes of the meeting held on 29 May 2018 at 7.00 pm in the Council Chamber - Council 
Offices.

Present: Councillor Lynda Piper (Chairman); Councillors Campbell, Connor, 
Dexter, Falcon, Martin, Parsons and S Piper

In Attendance: Councillor I Gregory

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

There were no apologies made at the meeting.

2. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS 

There were no declarations made at the meeting.

3. FINANCE, BUDGET & PERFORMANCE SCRUTINY PANEL DRAFT TERMS OF 
REFERENCE 

Nick Hughes, Committee Services Manager introduced the report and advised members 
of the Panel to consider the proposed terms of reference in Annex 1 to the report. These 
would be put before the Constitutional Review Working Party for forwarding to the 
Standards Committee and Council. The proposals would be brought before Full Council 
on 12 July for final decision.

One Member expressed the view that the Panel ought to be able through its terms of 
reference to call-in an executive decision that related to the business of this Panel. 
Members were satisfied with the proposed terms of reference as reflected in the Annex 1 
to the committee report.

Councillor Campbell proposed, Councillor Connor seconded and Members agreed that 
the following should be added to the draft terms of reference set out in Annex 1:

That the Finance, Budget and Performance Scrutiny Panel should have the authority to 
call-in any executive decisions that are relevant to the business of this Panel.

Councillor Campbell proposed, Councillor Connor seconded and Members agreed that 
the Panel recommends to the Constitutional Review Working Party the draft terms of 
reference in Annex 1 to the report and the amendment highlighted above that ‘the 
Finance, Budget and Performance Scrutiny Panel should have the authority to call-in any 
executive decisions that are relevant to the business of this Panel.’

Thereafter one Member suggested that the Panel should consider as part of the agenda 
for their next meeting the Corporate Performance report and requested that 
representatives from East Kent Services and East Kent Housing be invited to make 
presentations on the corporate performance reports for EK Services and EK Housing.

The Pan
[...]

SIGNIFICANT INTERESTS AND GIFTS, BENEFITS AND HOSPITALITY

MEETING………………………………………………………………………………………………...

DATE…………………………………………… AGENDA ITEM ……………………………………

DISCRETIONARY PECUNIARY INTEREST 

SIGNIFICANT INTEREST 

GIFTS, BENEFITS AND HOSPITALITY 

THE NATURE OF THE INTEREST, GIFT, BENEFITS OR HOSPITALITY:

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………….……………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

NAME (PRINT): …………………………………………………………………………………………

SIGNATURE: ……………………………………………………………………………………………

Please detach and hand this form to the Democratic Services Officer when you are asked to 
declare any interests.

Page 22

Agenda Item 6


	Agenda
	3 Minutes of previous meeting
	4 Establish the Work Programme for 2018/19
	Annex 1 - Finance Scrutiny Panel Work Programme 2018-19
	Annex 2 - Finance, Budget & Performance SP TORs (2)

	5 Forward Plan and Exempt Cabinet Report List for period 13 June 2018 - 30 November 2018
	Forward Plan and Exempt Cabinet Report List for period 13 June 2018 - 30 November 2018
	Plan


	6 Declaration of Interest form - back of agenda



Minutes of the meeting


FINANCE, BUDGET & PERFORMANCE SCRUTINY PANEL

Minutes of the meeting held on 17 July 2018 at 7.00 pm in the Council Chamber - Council 
Offices.

Present: Councillor Lynda Piper (Chairman); Councillors Campbell, Connor, 
Dexter, Falcon, Martin, Parsons and S Piper

4. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

There were no apologies made at the meeting.

5. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS 

There were no declarations of interest made at the meeting.

6. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

Councillor Campbell proposed, Councillor Stuart Piper seconded and Members agreed 
the minutes as a correct record of the meeting held on 29 May 2018.

7. ESTABLISH THE WORK PROGRAMME FOR 2018/19 

Members requested that the Cabinet portfolio holders responsible for council finance and 
the management of Ramsgate Port be invited to make a presentation on the financial and 
operational performance of the port the 30 August 2018 meeting of the Panel. They 
suggested that once the invitation was accepted by the portfolio holders, Panel Members 
would then need to submit questions to Democratic Services regarding the operations of 
the port in order for the presenters to prepare detailed responses ahead of the meeting.

Another Member requested for information regarding the number of families being 
supported with temporary accommodation in 2016/17 and 2017/18. They further 
requested for information on the budget allocated for temporary accommodation and 
what limitations the service was experiencing. The Chairman advised that these 
questions would best be directed to the Deputy Chief Executive who could present 
responses when considered by the Panel.

Members were reminded that they could still propose scrutiny topics to the work 
programme during the course of the year.

Councillor Campbell proposed, Councillor Connor seconded and Members agreed the 
following:

1. That the Cabinet Members responsible for Council financial affairs and operational 
issues relating to Ramsgate Port be invited to make a presentation at a Panel 
meeting on the ‘financial and operational performance of the Ramsgate Port and 
Harbour;’

2. The Work Programme for 2018/19 as detailed in Annex 1 of the committee report.

8. FORWARD PLAN AND EXEMPT CABINET REPORT LIST FOR PERIOD 13 JUNE 
2018 - 30 NOVEMBER 2018 

Members noted the report.

Meeting concluded: 7.17 pm


